OP \$40.00 1771511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM458699 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:03/04/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation		01/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kauai Lagoons, LLC		
Street Address:	6649 Westwood Boulevard		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32821		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1771511	KAUAI LAGOONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078412330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Sigalow

SIGNATURE: /David L. Sigalow/

DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=15E9864#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0136

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of March 4, 2013, Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation, a

Delaware corporation, whose address is 6649 Westwood Boulevard, Orlando, Florida 32821

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1771511 for the mark KAUAI LAGOONS (hereinafter "The Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, on March 4, 2013, ASSIGNOR did agree to assign and transfer all rights, title and interest in the Trademark to **Kauai Lagoons**, **LLC**, a limited liability company of Hawaii, whose address is 6649 Westwood Boulevard, Orlando, Florida 32821 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm and ratify said assignment of the Trademark NUNC PRO TUNC as of March 4, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm and ratify said assignment as of March 4, 2013 to ASSIGNEE, of all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, any and all trademark registrations related thereto and all claims and causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection with the Trademark.

Date: January 19, 2018

oseph/J. Bramuchi

Vice President,

Marriott Vacations Worldwide

Corporation

S AIMDOCS MARRIOTT 0117286 15B9945 WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 01/19/2018